

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24273-24274/2011

BSNL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARINDAM DAS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Pijush K Roy, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the respondent states that they
have filed counter affidavit yesterday only.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj