

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24273-24274/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2010 in FMA No.832/2007 dated 29/03/2011 in RVW No.45/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BSNL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARINDAM DAS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Atrabhavan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pijush K.Roy, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
Delay condoned.
We find no merit in these petitions.
The special leave petitions are dismissed.
The question of law is left open.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master